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Senior Center Key Indicators 

Indicator March 
 2024 

March 
2023 FY24 YTD FY23 YTD 

Number of Classes/Programs 71 67 408 403 

Program/Event Attendance 2,783 2,858 16,704 14,855 

Total Attendance 2,766 2,769 16,205 13,791 

Volunteer Hours 724 919 4,640 4,321 

Average Daily Attendance  132 117  132 111 

 
NRH Senior Center Highlights 
  

• Sonia Ashford Insurance partnered with the Center to offer prizes for Bingo on March 7, 13, and 27. 
• Better Health Group provided all the fixings for the Birthday Party Celebration offered on Monday, March 4.   
• The Seniors traveled to Fort Worth Botanic Gardens and Butterfly Exhibit on Tuesday, March 5. 
• Kitchen Team Volunteer training was held on March 4 and 18 for new and current team members. 
• Encompass Health treated members to pancakes for National Flapjack Day on March 7.  
• Healing Hands Healthcare celebrated National Johnny Appleseed Day with members on Monday March 11. 
• Pi Day was observed with tasty pie on Thursday, March 14 with Troup and Davis Realty. 
• Humana provided prizes for the Friday, March 15 Pokeno Tournament. 
• Our Monthly Luncheon was held on Wednesday, March 20 in partnership with Back in Motion Family Chiropractic. 

Entertainment for the event was a wonderful dance performance by Taps n’ Tunes.  
• The Spring Plant Swap Soiree was held on Thursday, March 21. The speaker for the event was Master Gardener 

Trisha Drago speaking on Growing Herbs.   
• Troup and Davis Realty held a one-hour Educational Session “Your Home is Meant to Build Wealth” on Friday, 

March 22.  
• AARP Safe Driving was offered on Thursday, March 28. 
• The March Lunch Bunch traveled to Little Elm to Hula Hut on Friday, March 29. 
• There were 246 Annual Surveys submitted with a score of 4.6 out of 5 for General Satisfaction.  
 

Upcoming Events 
• Tarrant Area Food Back six-week Healthy Eating Class will begin April 4. 
• April trips include Alice in Wonderland at Theater Arlington on Tuesday, April 9. On Thursday April 25, 

members will tour the Coppell Amazon Fulfillment Center. The Lunch Bunch venue will be Marty B‘s located 
Bartonville. 

• Monthly Luncheon – Wednesday, April 17 @ 11:00am in partnership with McGee Law Firm. Entertainment will 
include a Disco Dance with The Back Beats Band. 


